PP——
Change Order No.: 1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
{For Adjustment Amounts Less Than $1,000.600 ) ‘i::;:‘:l Valuon ) ) t $999,735.95
PROJECT: Holiday Helghts Water - Phase Jil
Project Number: 8074970
NO. OF ITEM DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND CHANGE DECREASE INCREASE
1 Phase 2 Service Connections $1,583.68
2 Move backfiow 5115 20th Steeet $413.03
3 Sidewslk on 20th 8551.63
4 45 LF of item 3a (10” Water Main) @ $34.95F $1,572.75
5 imgation Service $1,440.00
ACCEPTED IN OPEN SESSKLN
JUL 97 20
ARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONE)S
DISCRETIONARY $21.385.65 BO MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
|BY EXECUT:ON GF THIS CHANGE ORDER THE CONTRACTOR AGREES
THAT ALL CLA:VS FOR ADBITICNAL CONTRACT TIME AND FEES FOR THE
ITENMS iN THIS CHANGE ORDER HAVE BEEN SATISFIED.
TOTAL DECREASE: TOTVAL INCREASE:
$21,385.65 $5.561.09
Contractor: ANDREW SITEWORKS THE NET CHANGE OF $15,825.56
Address: 28851 N. DIESEL DR. #4 ADJUSTS THE CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM
City / State:  BOMITA SPRINGS FL 34135 $999,735.95 TO $083.910.39
Contractor ' » - & 97 CALENDAR DAYS ARE ADDED TO THE SCHEDULE
signature: ] {/ oate (7 /{€/4]  [WHICH CHANGES THE FINAL COMPLETION DATE TO
L/ 7 JULY 8, 2011.
RECOMMENDATION, CONCURRENCES AND APPROVALS
DATE
Consuitant / Engincer é - /‘j' -’ZZ
Projoct Managor: ‘ 2!{&[“
Department Head: 4?4 :Zqz Z
Manatee County Purchasing
6/2/7/ /)/
R.C. "Rob" Guthbert, cm. . Purchasing Official / 4
Authority to ute this contract per Manatee County Code, Chaptor 2-26,
and per the delegation by tho County Administrator effoctive 1/26/2009
C WL MapDI Gl N roae TN ingowai TEmporary tntomet Fllos'Contont Gillock\ SSOH 1VOS CMAKGE ORDER 1 8 24 2013 ~ 8110/2011

Document 1
Page 2



Change Order No : 1
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

Project Number: 6074970

1. NECESSITY FOR CHANGE:

I. No time was previously approved, and time is being added to the contract for:
1) 40 additiona! backfow preventers - 21 days.

2) 221additional resetters - 29 days.

3) Relocation of backflow preventors - 4 days.

4) Phase 2 main grouting (10,677') - 41 days.

5) Temporary water feed for Phase 2 - 2 days.

This is a contract adjustment of 97days (300 day contract).

1. Reconcile contract quantities with actual quantities.

Previous adjustments lo the contract were:

1) ACA #1 providing for revision of Ulility Standard UW-19 - ($25,726.80)
2) Phase #2 Grouting - $32,031.00

Contract adjusted to $899,735.95 (initially at $993,431.75).

Change Order 1 will adjust contract to $9863,910.39.

2. Is change an alternate bid? NO

3. Does change substantially a’ter the physical size of the project? NO

n

Effect of this change on other “Prime” contractors? NA

(1.2

Has the Surety and insurance company been notified. if applicable? CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY

CAULTOAMNAS PRI GECAY SR so MW, rdowsiTomparety Iromot Flow.Content Gutach\S$0HIVDSCHANGE ORDER 1 S 25 2011 €/10/2011

Document 2
Page 3



D) & 00 >
{Cieri-s of the Circuit Court and Comperoller M" /7//_-7 S—o 7@

. P.0. Box 25400 O Bradenton, Florida 34206 O (941} 749-1800 O FAX (941) 741-4082 O www.manatecclers.com

July 26, 2011

TO: Andrew Sitework
28651 N. Diesel Drive, #4
Bonita Springs, Florida 34135

FROM Clerk of Circuit Court :
Board Records Department |\ -
Vicki P. Jarratt
P.O. Box 25400
Bradenton, Florida 34206

RE: Holiday Heights Water - Phase Iil - Change Order One to Contract

with  Andrew Sitework; decrease $15,825.56, adjusted total
$983,910.39; and an addmonal 97 calendar days for a revised
completion date of July 9, 2011.

ACCEPTED: In open session by the Manatee County Board of County
Commissioners on July 26, 2011.

RBS:vpj

Enclosure

cc: Board Records

Donna Stevens, Purchasing Department

Billie McLeod, Project Management Division
Vince Canna, Project Management Division
Marsha Coburn, Project Management Division

Clerks of Circulr and County Court © Clerk of Board of County Commissioners O County Comperoller, Auditor and Recorder



MEMORANDUM

GO

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT

Purchasing Division Phone: 941.749-3045

1112 Manatee Avenue West - Fax: 941.749-3034
Bradenton. FI. 34205 MANATE E C O U N TY donna.stevens@mymanatee.org

FLORIDA
) Susan Romine, Supervisor RECEIVED
To: Board Records
JuL 11 201
From: Donna M Stevens
) Purchasing Office BOARD RECORDS

Date: June 23, 2011

Subject: Change order # 1 to: Andrew Sitework LLC
" IFB# 10-1010-DS Project No. (6074970) (P0101876)
Please accept into record the enclosed Change Order # 1 with Andrew Sitework LLC. located at 28651 Diesel Dr. #
4, Bonita Springs, FL 34135 for Holiday Heights Water Main Replacement Phase 3 in the amount of $-15,825.56
changing the contract amount from $ 999.735.95 to $983,910.39 and addin 97 calendar days to the contract
time. Change order # 1 provides for reconciliation of bid quantities and amounts in addition to adding the 97 calendar
days to the contract time for additional work requested by County to add backflow preventers, grout and additional
10,700 feet of abandoned water line and adding 221 resetters. In accordance with the Terms and Conditions detailed
in Invitation For Bid No. #10-1010-DS.
In accordance with Manatee County Code of Laws, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance Section 2-
26-40 and the Standard and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.

Please forward for inclusion in the Board of County Commissioners Consent Agenda, Clerk's Consent Calendar.

Instructions to Board Records:
One original to Andrew Sitework LLC, 28651 Diesel Drive # 4, Bonita Springs, FL 34135

Please send a confirmation of the Recording to: Donna M. Stevens, Purchasing Department, Billie McLeod,
Project Management Division, Vince Canna, Project Management Division, Marsha Coburn, Project Management
Division

If you require any additional background or information, please call me at Ext. 3045

/ds

Attachments to Board Records only: (signed and dated: g‘,‘ﬂﬂ‘ ] )
1) Two original Contract change order # 1.

LARRY BUSTLE * GWENDOLYN BROWN * JOHN R CHAPPIE * RON GETMAN * DONNA HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE  * JOE MCCLASH
Dustrict | Dustrict 2 District 3 Dustrict 4 Dusirict 5 Dusirict 6 District 7



MEMORANDUM

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management Division \ ' Phone: 941-708-7450

1022 26th Avenue E. oY Fax: 941-708-7549

Bradenton, FL 34208 MAN ATEE COUNTY WWwWw.mymanatee.org
FLORIDA 74

To: R.C. “Rob” Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager

From: Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manader

Date: June 20, 2011

Subject:  Contract Change Order No. 1
Holiday Heights (Phase 3) - Water
Andrew Sitework LLC

RECOMMENDATION:

Execution of Change Order No. 1 to P.O. P0101876 with Andrew Sitework LLC decreasing the
contract amount by $15,825.56, from $999,735.95 to $983,910.39, and adding 97 calendar days
to the contract time. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN/POLICY DETERMINATION:

The services requested are consistent with Comprehensive Plan Goal 9.5 and Manatee County
Purchasing Ordinance.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION:

e June 22, 2010, the BCC executed a contract with Andrew Sitework LLC in the amount of
$993,431.75 for potable water construction services.

* Administrative Contract Adjustments Nos. 1 & 2 provided for revision to Manatee County

Public Works Utility Standards UW-19 and grout filling of Phase Il abandoned piping,
respectively.

» Change Order No. 1 provides for reconciliation of bid quantities and amounts and adding 97
calendar days to the contract time for additional work requested by County to add backflow
preventers, grout an additional 10,700 feet of abandon water line and adding 221 resetters.

cc: Daniel T. Gray, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Vincent Canna, Sr Engineering Specialist
Project File: 6074970 10.2

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DiSABATINO * DONNA G. HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE McCLASH
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

SA\PWD_PJM_Share\Projects\Potable Water\Holiday Heights_6074970\PM-MFO\8.0 Construction\10.0 Construction Manaagement\10.2 Contract-Change
Orders - Field Directives\Phase 3\CHANGE ORDER (CO) - 6.15.2011.doc



Blank

From: Vicki Jarratt

Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2011 2:53 PM

To: 'donna.stevens@mymanatee.org’; 'billie. mcleod@mymanatee.org’; 'vincent.
canna@mymanatee.org’; ‘'marsha.colburn@mymanatee.org’

Subject: Holiday Heights Water - Phase llI

Attachments: BC20110726DOCC32.PDF

Changed is Change Order One for Holiday Heights Water - Phase Il accepted by the BCC on
7/26/11.

Best regards,

Vicki Jarratt

Board Records

For R.B. "Chips" Shore

Manatee County Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller
www.ManateeClerk.com
vicki.jarratt@manateeclerk.com

749-1800 Ext. 4185

"Pride in Service with a Vision to the Future"

file:///l/Scribes/home/V Jarratt/Holiday%20Hei ghts%20Water%20-%20Phase%201 1 |.htm7/27/2011 10:53:43 AM


http://www.manateeclerk.com/
mailto:vicki.jarratt@manateeclerk.com

